Senate

Record of Committee Proceedings

Committee on Sporting Heritage, Small Business and Rural Issues

Senate Bill 645

Relating to: the method of sending notices by pawnbrokers and modifying rules promulgated by the Department of Financial Institutions.

By Senator Stafsholt; cosponsored by Representatives August, Loudenbeck, Spiros, Dittrich, Kuglitsch, Schraa and Thiesfeldt.

October 20, 2021 Referred to Committee on Sporting Heritage, Small Business and Rural Issues

February 10, 2022 **Public Hearing Held**

Present: (5) Senator Stafsholt; Senators Petrowski, Jagler,

Smith and Wirch.

Absent: (0) None. Excused: (0) None.

Appearances For

- Senator Rob Stafsholt 10th Senate District
- Bob Welch Pawn America

Appearances Against

• None.

Appearances for Information Only

• None.

Registrations For

• Representative Tyler August - 32nd Assembly District

Registrations Against

• None.

Registrations for Information Only

None.

February 16, 2022 Executive Session Held by Paper Ballot

Present: (5) Senator Stafsholt; Senators Petrowski, Jagler, Smith and Wirch.

Absent: (0) None. Excused: (0) None.

Moved by that Senate Bill 645 be recommended for passage.

Ayes: (5) Senator Stafsholt; Senators Petrowski, Jagler, Smith and Wirch.

Noes: (0) None.

PASSAGE RECOMMENDED, Ayes 5, Noes 0

Shelby Schmudlach Committee Clerk